AGENDA: September

DEPARTMENT OF **PUBLIC WORKS** 

## GOVERNMENTAL CENTER

JOHN A. FANTHAM DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC WORKS



## COUNTY OF SANTA CRUZ

701 OCEAN STREET, SANTA CRUZ, CALIFORNIA 950604070 (831) 454-2160

FAX (831) 454-2385

September 16, 1998

SANTA CRUZ COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS 701 Ocean Street Santa Cruz, California 95060

SUBJECT: BID AWARD - SOOUEL-SAN JOSE ROAD STORM DAMAGE REPAIR

P.M. 8.95, DAF CSC-SCR-006, FEDERAL PROJECT NO. ER-3654 (001)

Members of the Board:

The Board of Supervisors received four bids for the subject project on September 15, 1998, which have been checked by the Department of Public Works and found to be in order. The low bid for the work was submitted by Reber Construction Company, Inc. of Santa Cruz in the amount of \$82,450.00.

Funding for the subject project is included in the approved 1998/99 Public Works Road Budget through Damage Assessment Form (DAF) No. CSC-SCr-006, which was written by the Federal Highway Administration (FHWA) for these 1998 "On-System" storm repairs.

It is therefore recommended that the Board of Supervisors take the following action:

- Accept the low bid of Reber Construction of Santa Cruz, California in the amount of \$82,450.00 and authorize award of the contract.
- Authorize the Director of Public Works to sign the contract on behalf of the County.

Yours truly,

Director of Public Works

WBW:rw Attachments

**RECOMMENDED** FOR APPROVAL:

Administrative Officer County

Bill Tyler, Caltrans Local Programs copy to:

Public Works, (Engineering, Construction, Fiscal)

Reber Construction

## REQUEST FOR APPROVAL OF AGREEMENT

TO: Boord of Supervisors	FROM: PUBLIC WORKS (Dept.)
County Administrative Officer County Counsel Auditor-Controller	(Signature) 9/5/98 (Date)
The Board of Supervisors is hereby requ	ested to approve the attached agreement and authorize the execution of the same.
1. Data agreement is between the	COUNTY OF SANTA CRUZ (Agency)
and, REBER CONSTRUCTION	COMPANY, INC., P.O. BOX 273, SANTA CRUZ, CA (Name & Address) REPAIR
2. The agreement will provide FOR AT PM 8.95	THE OF STORM DAMAGE ON SOOUEL-SAN JOSE ROAD
3. The agreement is needed <u>BECAUS</u> ECONOMICALLY BY CON	SE THE WORK CAN BE PERFORMED MOST EXPEDITIOUSLY AND
4. Period of the agreement is from	AWARD OF CONTRACT to JUNE 30, 1999
5. Anticipated cost is \$ 82.450.	00 (Fixed omount; Monthly rate Not to exceed)
6. Remarks: CONTRACT \$82,45	0.00, CONTINGENCIES 11,007.94, OVERHEAD (7%) \$6542.06
	23742-3590-P00600 (621100) (Index#)(385 up b o b j e c t j
Appropriation are not evaluable and hare not subject to 98-99	GARY A. KNUTSON, Auditor - Controller  By Links, T. Chou Deputy
Proposal reviewed and approved. It is reDIRECTOR OF PUBLIC WOR	ecommended that the Board of Supervisors opprove the agreement and authorize the RKS to execute the same on behalf of the DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS
Remarks:	(Agency). County Administrative Officer  (Analyst) By
Agreement approved as to form. Date WBW:rw	
Distribution:  Bd. of Supv. • Whit. Auditor-Controller • Blue County Counsel • ADRILE • Co. Admin. Officer • Conory Auditor-Controller • Pink Originoting Dept. • Goldenrod  30 Dept. if rejected.  ADM - 29 (6/95)	State of California ) ss  County of Santa Cruz ) ex-officio Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Santa Cruz, State of California, do hereby certify that the foregoing request for approval of agreement was approved by said Board of Supervisors as recommended by the County Administrative Officer by an order duly entered in the minutes of said Board on County Administrative Officer  19